TOWN OF BOKCHITO, OKLAHOMA
BOKCHITO PUBLIC UTILITIES AUTHORITY

ANNUAL NOTICE OF HOLIDAYS OBSERVED FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024
THE offices of the Town government for the Town of Bokchito, Oklahoma and the Bokchito

Public Utilities Authority shall be closed for official business for calendar year 2024 Holidays on
the following dates:

New Year’s Day Monday January 1, 2024
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday January 15, 2024
President’s Day Monday February 19, 2024
Memorial Day Monday May 27, 2024
Juneteenth Day Wednesday June 19, 2024
Independence Day Thursday July 4, 2024

Labor Day Monday September 2, 2024
Veteran’s Day Monday November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Thursday November 28, 2024
Thanksgiving Friday November 29, 2024
Christmas Eve Tuesday December 24, 2024
Christmas Day Wednesday December 25, 2024

Adopted this 11* day of December 2023 at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the

Town of Bokchito, Oklahoma. / /
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